

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-17-1977

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

Richard Colburn

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Colburn, Richard, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)" (1977). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 627.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/627

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Richard Colburn, October 17, 1977, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, William Primrose, recreation and entertainment, celebration, opera

#### RICHARD D. COLBURN

1120 LaCollina Beverly Hills, California 90210 Telephone 213-273-2275

October 17, 1977

Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, California 90064

Dear Henri:

Thank you for your invitation to The Allegro Ball, on which you put a personal pen note.

Judy and I very much hoped that we could be with you, as we know it will be an exciting evening, but unfortunately we will be in San Francisco that night to attend a performance of the San Francisco Opera, and we have not yet worked out a program to be at two places at once.

I look forward to catching up with you soon.

Kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

Richard D. Colburn

RDC:mth

cc: Mr.& Mrs. Stender E. Sweeney